
 

 

Agenda - Plenary 

Meeting Venue: 

Y Siambr - Y Senedd 

Meeting date:  

Tuesday, 28 February 2023 

Meeting time: 13.30

  

123(v4)  
------ 

This meeting will be held in a hybrid format, with some Members in the Senedd 

Chamber and others joining by video-conference. 

1 Questions to the First Minister 

(45 mins)   

The Presiding Officer will call Party Leaders to ask questions without notice to the 

First Minister after Question 2. 

View Questions 

2 Business Statement and Announcement 

(30 mins)   

View Business Statement and Announcement 

3 Statement by the Minister for Economy: The Innovation Strategy 

(30 mins)   

4 Statement by the Minister for Economy: Net Zero Skills Strategy 

(30 mins)   

5 Statement by the Minister for Health and Social Services: Dental 

Reform - POSTPONED TO 14 MARCH 

(0 mins)   

------------------------ Public Document Pack ------------------------

https://record.assembly.wales/OrderPaper/OralQuestions/28-02-2023/
https://senedd.wales/archive/business-statements/28-02-2023-business-statement-and-announcement/


 

 

6 Statement by the Minister for Health and Social Services: 

Escalation and further intervention to improve the quality of 

services in Betsi Cadwaladr University Health Board 

(60 mins)   

7 Statement by the Minister for Social Justice: Wales: a community 

of communities 

(30 mins)   

8 Statement by the Minister for Rural Affairs and North Wales, and 

Trefnydd: Antimicrobial Resistance (AMR) – Progress of the Wales 

5-year Animal and Environment Plan 

(30 mins)   

9 Statement by the Deputy Minister for Social Partnership: Fair 

Work: Annual Progress and Priorities 

(30 mins)   

10 Motion to vary the order of consideration of Stage 3 amendments 

to the Social Partnership and Public Procurement (Wales) Bill 

(5 mins)   

NDM8208 Lesley Griffiths (Wrexham)  

To propose that Senedd Cymru, in accordance with Standing Order 26.36: Agrees 

to dispose of sections and schedules to the Social Partnership and Public 

Procurement (Wales) Bill at Stage 3 in the following order: 

a) Sections 1-22 

b) Schedule 1 

c) Sections 23-24 

d) Schedule 2 

e) Sections 25-49 

https://business.senedd.wales/mgUserInfo.aspx?UID=154


 

 

f) Long Title. 

11 The Non-Domestic Rating (Multiplier) (Wales) Regulations 2023 

(5 mins)   

NDM8209 Lesley Griffiths (Wrexham)  

To propose that the Senedd, in accordance with Standing Order 27.5: 

1. Approves The Non-Domestic Rating (Multiplier) (Wales) Regulations 2023 laid 

in the Table Office on 26 January 2023 

Supporting Documents 

Explanatory Memorandum 

Report of the Legislation, Justice and Constitution Committee 

12 LCM on the Social Housing (Regulation) Bill 

(15 mins)   

NDM8207 Julie James (Swansea West)  

To propose that the Senedd, in accordance with Standing Order 29.6 agrees that 

provisions in the Social Housing (Regulation) Bill in so far as they fall within the 

legislative competence of the Senedd, should be considered by the UK 

Parliament.  

A Legislative Consent Memorandum was laid in Table Office on 18 August 2022 

and Supplementary Legislative Consent Memoranda were laid on 5 October 

2022, 17 November 2022, 6 December 2022 and 15 February 2023, in 

accordance with Standing Order 29.2.  

Social Housing (Regulation) Bill 

Supporting Documents 

Report of the Local Government and Housing Committee (Legislative Consent 

Memorandum, Memorandum No.2 and No.3) 

Report of the Local Government and Housing Committee (Legislative Consent 

Memorandum, Memorandum No.4) 

Report of the Legislation, Justice and Constitution Committee (Legislative Consent 

https://business.senedd.wales/mgUserInfo.aspx?UID=154
https://senedd.wales/media/weep5tvt/sub-ld15626-e.pdf
https://senedd.wales/media/ykoiybfk/sub-ld15626-em-e.pdf
https://senedd.wales/media/hmzfcts3/cr-ld15669-e.pdf
https://business.senedd.wales/mgUserInfo.aspx?UID=584
https://senedd.wales/media/brcn5gwo/lcm-ld15307-e.pdf
https://senedd.wales/media/1phhc1sx/lcm-ld15366-e.pdf
https://senedd.wales/media/1phhc1sx/lcm-ld15366-e.pdf
https://senedd.wales/media/2v3kdbgd/lcm-ld15468-e.pdf
https://senedd.wales/media/iv3ja4bs/slcm-ld15519-e.pdf
https://senedd.wales/media/gznlns5g/slcm-ld15676-e.pdf
https://bills.parliament.uk/bills/3177/publications
https://senedd.wales/media/zb0lnjam/cr-ld15552-e.pdf
https://senedd.wales/media/zb0lnjam/cr-ld15552-e.pdf
https://senedd.wales/media/332fpwdm/cr-ld15602-e.pdf
https://senedd.wales/media/332fpwdm/cr-ld15602-e.pdf
https://senedd.wales/media/0ijdt55n/cr-ld15482-e.pdf


 

 

Memorandum and Memorandum No.2) 

Report of the Legislation, Justice and Constitution Committee (Legislative Consent 

Memorandum and Memorandum No.3 and No.4) 

Report of the Legislation, Justice and Constitution Committee (Legislative Consent 

Memorandum and Memorandum No.5) 

13 Voting Time 

   

The Senedd will sit again in Plenary at 13.30, Wednesday, 1 March 2023 

https://senedd.wales/media/0ijdt55n/cr-ld15482-e.pdf
https://senedd.wales/media/gtgnhp1h/cr-ld15596-e.pdf
https://senedd.wales/media/gtgnhp1h/cr-ld15596-e.pdf
https://senedd.wales/media/ykvpkkih/cr-ld15694-e.pdf
https://senedd.wales/media/ykvpkkih/cr-ld15694-e.pdf


2/24/23, 9:51 AM Oral Questions tabled on 23/02/2023 for answer on 28/02/2023 - Welsh Parliament

https://record.assembly.wales/OrderPaper/OralQuestions/28-02-2023/ 1/2

FIRST MINISTER

Oral Questions tabled on 23/02/2023 for answer on 28/02/2023
The Presiding Of�cer will call party spokespeople to ask questions without notice after Question

2.

Ken Skates Clwyd South

OQ59159 (e)

What is the Welsh Government doing to help young people into employment

in Clwyd South?

1

Gareth Davies Vale of Clwyd

OQ59153 (e)

What discussions has the First Minister had with Denbighshire County Council

regarding plans to replace the Llannerch bridge between Trefnant and

Tremeirchion?

2

Mike Hedges Swansea East

OQ59154 (e)

What action is the Welsh Government taking to reduce the use of harmful

pesticides?

3

Sian Gwenllian Arfon

OQ59158 (w)

Will the First Minister provide an update on the plan to create a health and

wellbeing centre in the centre of Bangor?

4

James Evans Brecon and Radnorshire

OQ59157 (e)

What is the Welsh Government doing to make sure children have access to

good quality dentistry?

5

Peredur Owen Grif�ths South Wales East

OQ59163 (e)

What is the Government doing to promote sustainable travel in South Wales

East?

6

Janet Finch-Saunders Aberconwy

OQ59175 (e)7

Pack Page 1

Agenda Item 1

https://business.senedd.wales/mgUserInfo.aspx?UID=267
https://business.senedd.wales/mgUserInfo.aspx?UID=8571
https://business.senedd.wales/mgUserInfo.aspx?UID=332
https://business.senedd.wales/mgUserInfo.aspx?UID=4981
https://business.senedd.wales/mgUserInfo.aspx?UID=8585
https://business.senedd.wales/mgUserInfo.aspx?UID=8579
https://business.senedd.wales/mgUserInfo.aspx?UID=212


2/24/23, 9:51 AM Oral Questions tabled on 23/02/2023 for answer on 28/02/2023 - Welsh Parliament

https://record.assembly.wales/OrderPaper/OralQuestions/28-02-2023/ 2/2

Will the First Minister make a statement on the report by the Auditor General

for Wales on the effectiveness of Betsi Cadwaladr University Health Board?

Peter Fox Monmouth

OQ59190 (e)

What support does the Welsh Government offer voluntary organisations that

work with the emergency services?

8

Vikki Howells Cynon Valley

OQ59152 (e)

What action is the Welsh Government taking to improve access to health

services within the Cwm Taf Morgannwg University Health Board area?

9

Rhys ab Owen South Wales Central

OQ59189 (w)

What discussions has the Welsh Government had about seeking powers over

the determination of the local housing allowance?

10

Luke Fletcher South Wales West

OQ59156 (e)

Will the First Minister provide an update on any further developments on the

more detailed review of the Learner Travel (Wales) Measure 2008?

11

Natasha Asghar South Wales East

OQ59160 (e)

What action is the Welsh Government taking to encourage more students,

particularly girls, to consider a career in STEM?

12

Pack Page 2

https://business.senedd.wales/mgUserInfo.aspx?UID=4787
https://business.senedd.wales/mgUserInfo.aspx?UID=5107
https://business.senedd.wales/mgUserInfo.aspx?UID=8625
https://business.senedd.wales/mgUserInfo.aspx?UID=8634
https://business.senedd.wales/mgUserInfo.aspx?UID=336

	Agenda
	1 Questions to the First Minister



Minutes of the meeting


 

 

Votes and Proceedings - Plenary 

Meeting Venue: 

Y Siambr - Y Senedd 

Meeting date: 

Tuesday, 28 February 2023 

Meeting time: 13.30

This meeting can be viewed  

on Senedd TV at: 

http://senedd.tv/en/13222 

123  
------ 

This meeting was held in a hybrid format, with some Members in the Senedd Chamber 

and others joining by video-conference. 

1 Questions to the First Minister  

The item started at 13.30 

The first 6 questions were asked. The Presiding Officer invited party leaders to ask 

questions to the First Minister after question 2. 

2 Business Statement and Announcement  

The item started at 14.16 

3 Statement by the Minister for Economy: The Innovation Strategy  

The item started at 14.28 

4 Statement by the Minister for Economy: Net Zero Skills Strategy  

The item started at 15.12 

5 Statement by the Minister for Health and Social Services: Dental 

Reform - POSTPONED TO 14 MARCH  

This item was postponed 

http://senedd.tv/


 

 

6 Statement by the Minister for Health and Social Services: Escalation 

and further intervention to improve the quality of services in Betsi 

Cadwaladr University Health Board  

The item started at 15.45 

7 Statement by the Minister for Social Justice: Wales: a community of 

communities  

The item started at 16.52 

8 Statement by the Minister for Rural Affairs and North Wales, and 

Trefnydd: Antimicrobial Resistance (AMR) – Progress of the Wales 5-

year Animal and Environment Plan  

The item started at 17.25 

9 Statement by the Deputy Minister for Social Partnership: Fair Work: 

Annual Progress and Priorities  

The item started at 17.48 

10 Motion to vary the order of consideration of Stage 3 amendments to 

the Social Partnership and Public Procurement (Wales) Bill  

The item started at 18.13 

NDM8208 Lesley Griffiths (Wrexham) 

To propose that Senedd Cymru, in accordance with Standing Order 26.36: Agrees to 

dispose of sections and schedules to the Social Partnership and Public Procurement 

(Wales) Bill at Stage 3 in the following order: 

a) Sections 1-22 

b) Schedule 1 

c) Sections 23-24 

https://business.senedd.wales/mgUserInfo.aspx?UID=154


 

 

d) Schedule 2 

e) Sections 25-49 

f) Long Title. 

The motion was agreed in accordance with Standing Order 12.36. 

11 The Non-Domestic Rating (Multiplier) (Wales) Regulations 2023  

The item started at 18.14 

Voting on the motion under this item was deferred until Voting Time. 

NDM8209 Lesley Griffiths (Wrexham) 

To propose that the Senedd, in accordance with Standing Order 27.5: 

1. Approves The Non-Domestic Rating (Multiplier) (Wales) Regulations 2023 laid in the 

Table Office on 26 January 2023 

Supporting Documents 

Explanatory Memorandum 

Report of the Legislation, Justice and Constitution Committee 

The result was as follows: 

For Abstain Against Total 

37 0 11 48 

The motion was agreed. 

12 LCM on the Social Housing (Regulation) Bill  

The item started at 18.19 

Voting on the motion under this item was deferred until Voting Time. 

NDM8207 Julie James (Swansea West) 

https://business.senedd.wales/mgUserInfo.aspx?UID=154
https://senedd.wales/media/weep5tvt/sub-ld15626-e.pdf
https://senedd.wales/media/ykoiybfk/sub-ld15626-em-e.pdf
https://senedd.wales/media/hmzfcts3/cr-ld15669-e.pdf
https://business.senedd.wales/mgUserInfo.aspx?UID=584


 

 

To propose that the Senedd, in accordance with Standing Order 29.6 agrees that 

provisions in the Social Housing (Regulation) Bill in so far as they fall within the 

legislative competence of the Senedd, should be considered by the UK Parliament.  

A Legislative Consent Memorandum was laid in Table Office on 18 August 2022 and 

Supplementary Legislative Consent Memoranda were laid on 5 October 2022, 17 

November 2022, 6 December 2022 and 15 February 2023, in accordance with Standing 

Order 29.2.  

Social Housing (Regulation) Bill 

Supporting Documents 

Report of the Local Government and Housing Committee (Legislative Consent 

Memorandum, Memorandum No.2 and No.3) 

Report of the Local Government and Housing Committee (Legislative Consent 

Memorandum, Memorandum No.4) 

Report of the Legislation, Justice and Constitution Committee (Legislative Consent 

Memorandum and Memorandum No.2) 

Report of the Legislation, Justice and Constitution Committee (Legislative Consent 

Memorandum and Memorandum No.3 and No.4) 

The result was as follows: 

For Abstain Against Total 

39 0 9 48 

The motion was agreed. 

13 Voting Time  

The item started at 18.41 

The meeting concluded at 18.44 

The Senedd will sit again in Plenary at 13.30, Wednesday, 1 March 2023

https://senedd.wales/media/brcn5gwo/lcm-ld15307-e.pdf
https://senedd.wales/media/1phhc1sx/lcm-ld15366-e.pdf
https://senedd.wales/media/2v3kdbgd/lcm-ld15468-e.pdf
https://senedd.wales/media/2v3kdbgd/lcm-ld15468-e.pdf
https://senedd.wales/media/iv3ja4bs/slcm-ld15519-e.pdf
https://senedd.wales/media/gznlns5g/slcm-ld15676-e.pdf
https://bills.parliament.uk/bills/3177/publications
https://senedd.wales/media/zb0lnjam/cr-ld15552-e.pdf
https://senedd.wales/media/zb0lnjam/cr-ld15552-e.pdf
https://senedd.wales/media/332fpwdm/cr-ld15602-e.pdf
https://senedd.wales/media/332fpwdm/cr-ld15602-e.pdf
https://senedd.wales/media/0ijdt55n/cr-ld15482-e.pdf
https://senedd.wales/media/0ijdt55n/cr-ld15482-e.pdf
https://senedd.wales/media/gtgnhp1h/cr-ld15596-e.pdf
https://senedd.wales/media/gtgnhp1h/cr-ld15596-e.pdf

